
April Announcements

Sunday April 7  First Sunday of Eastertide.

Sunday April 7 Divine service 10:30 a.m.
Worship 10:15
Sunday School  and  Religious Instruction  10:15 a.m.
congregation singing

Tuesday April 9 Small group at chruch 6:30 p.m.

Wednesday April 10 Small group at chruch 6:00 p.m.
Zoom small group  valerie@themusicacademies.com

Sunday April 14 Divine service 10:30 a.m.
Worship 10:15
Sunday School  and  Religious Instruction  10:15 a.m.
Choir rehearsal 9:15 a.m.

Tuesday April 16 Small group at chruch 6:30 p.m.

Wednesday April 17 Small group at chruch 6:00 p.m.
Zoom small group  valerie@themusicacademies.com

Thursday April 18 Ladies Brunch Perkins Restaurant 10:00 a.m.
323 South Dixie Highway
Roseland, IN

Sunday April 21 Divine service with Confirmation
fellowship to follow
Worship 10:15
Choir rehearsal 9:15 a.m.

Wednesday April 24 Divine Midweek service  7:30 p.m.
Worship 7:15 p.m.

Saturday April 27 Card Crafting
Learn to make your own greeting cards
10:00 – 12:00

Sunday April 28 Divine service 10:30 a.m.
Worship 10:15
Sunday school and religious Instruction 10:15 a.m.
Ensemble  9:30 

Tuesday April 30 Small group at chruch 6:30 p.m.



Pan-American Youth Summit in August 2024 in Canada - In August 2024, Chief Apostle Schneider is 
coming to Canada for a youth weekend.  Youth and young adults from Canada, the USA, Argentina, 
Australia, and Germany have been invited.  Navigating the increasingly complex logistics of 
international travel, particularly with minors, presents unique challenges.  As a result, NAC-USA will 
not be coordinating travel or group arrangements for this year's Pan-American Youth Summit in 
Canada.  Young adults are welcome to attend on their own.  Additional information, including 
registration information and FAQs (frequently asked questions) is available at https://www.nac-
usa.org/en/shine.  Participants will be responsible for their travel arrangements and costs.  Additionally,
the registration fee for USA participants is $299.

Birthdays:

1st Fred Wogatzke
6th Jayden Kamwendo
6th Martha Rumpf
8th Chris Hardy
10th Garrick Aldridge
12th Richard Rumpf
13th Elaine Fulbright
21st Morgan Shoue
22nd Shirley Ryder
28th Amy Steele



May Announcements  2024

Wednesday May 1 Small group at the church 6:00 p.,m.
Small groups zoom 8:00 p.m. valerie@themusicacademies.com

Thursday May 2 National Day of Prayer (activities can be decided locally). 
To promote this day, and in onnection with our motto for 2024 "Prayer Works!", our District 
Apostle has created a short video message which can be viewed via this link: 

   https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=r0oPN87a2pY   (NAC USA's YouTube channel).
Friday  May 3
 thru Sunday May 5 - Regional Women's Conferenc in Kalamazoo, Michigan.
 

Sunday May 5 Divine Service 10:30 a.m.lWorship &  Sunday School/Religious Instruction 10:15 a.m
congregation singing

Tuesday  May 7 No small groups this week

Wednesday  8 No Small groups this week

Thursday May 9 Acession Day Divine Service 7:30; Worship beginning at 7:15 p.,m.

Sunday May 12 Happy Mothers Day!
Divine service  10:30 a.m; Worship &  Sunday School/Religious Instruction 10:15 a.m
Male choir 9:30 a.m

Tuesday May 14 Small Group at the church 6:30 p.m.

Wednesday May 15 Small group at the church 6:00 p.m,.
Zoom Small group  8:00 p.m.  valerie @themusicacademies.com

Thursday May 16 Ladies Brunch: 

Friday  May 17 
thru Saturday May 18     Youth Lock-In in Portage, MI. Arrival 6:00 p.m. Friday  to Saturday 3:00 p.m.

Sunday May 19 Pentecost Divine Service 10:30 a.m.;Worship &  Sunday School/Religious Instruction 10:15 a.m
Choir 9:15 a.m

Tuesday May 21 Small group at the church 6:30 p.m.

Wednesday May 22 Small groups at the church 6:00 p.m
Zoom small group 8:00 p.m. valerie@themusicacademies.com

Sunday May 26 Divine Service 10:30 a.m.;Worship &  Sunday School/Religious Instruction 10:15 a.m
Choir  9:30 a.m.

Monday  May 27 Memorial Day.Holiday 

Friday  May 31 thru 

Sunday  Jun. 2 - New Minister Conference Weekend in Cincinnati, Ohio for new ministers ordained in 2024.

Pan-American Youth Summit in August 2024 in Canada - Chief Apostle Schneider will be in Canada for this event. 
 Youth and young adults from Canada, USA, Argentina, Australia, and Germany are invited.  NAC-USA will not be 
coordinating travel or group arrangements for this event ; Young adults are welcome to attend on their own.  Additional 
information, including registration and frequently asked questions is available at https://www.nac-usa.org/en/shine. 
 Participants are responsible for their travel arrangements and costs.  The registration fee for USA participants is $299.

May Birthdays:

 3rd Shirley Wogatzke, Evan Schenk   
 6th Staci Rosenbergh  
 8th Kyanna Whittaker
11th Kay Peck 
26th Debbie Spriggs

mailto:valerie@themusicacademies.com
https://www.nac-usa.org/en/shine
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=r0oPN87a2pY

